CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT MERCER COUNTY, OHIO

CLERK - DEPUTY CLERK
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that Andrew A Leininger on or about June 16, 2024 in Mercer County, Ohio, did No person shall knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to another or to another's unborn TO WIT: Andrew A Leininger pulled a taser out and tased Victim #1 in the stomach. This is contrary to and in violation of Ohio Revised Code section 2903.13 (A) titled Assault a Misdemeanor of the 1st degree. Sworn and subscribed to me this 17 day of Jone , 2624 by complainant, Deputy Donald Sites.	THE STATE OF OHIO vs. Andrew Allan Leininger 4709 Nicholson Dr. Celina, Ohio 45822	FILED CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT JUN 17 2024 Sara Bruggeman Clerk	24(RBOO203 · COUPL I COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL (RULE 4)	
County, Ohio, did No person shall knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to another or to another's unborn TO WIT: Andrew A Leininger pulled a taser out and tased Victim #1 in the stomach. This is contrary to and in violation of Ohio Revised Code section 2903.13 (A) titled Assault a Misdemeanor of the 1st degree. Deputy Donald Sites COMPLAINANT Sworn and subscribed to me this 17 day of 7000 2000 2000 2000 by				
Sworn and subscribed to me this 17th day of Jone 9681 by	County, Ohio, did No person shall knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to another or to another's unborn TO WIT: Andrew A Leininger pulled a taser out and tased Victim #1 in the stomach. This is contrary to and in violation of Ohio Revised Code section 2903.13 (A) titled Assault a Misdemeanor of the 1st degree.			
			COMPLAINANT	

CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT MERCER COUNTY, OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

vs.

Andrew Allan Leininger 4709 Nicholson Dr. Celina, Ohio 45822

DATE OF BIRTH: 09/23/1984

FILED CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT JUN 17 2024

> Sara Bruggeman Clerk

COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL (RULE 4)

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that Andrew A Leininger on or about June 16, 2024 in Mercer County, Ohio, did No person shall knowingly cause another to believe that the offender will cause serious physical harm to the person or property of the other person, the other person's unborn, or a member of the other person's immediate family. In addition to any other basis for the other person's belief that the offender will cause serious physical harm to the person or property of the other person, the other person's unborn, or a member of the other person's immediate family, the other person's belief may be based on words or conduct of the offender that are directed at or identify a corporation, association, or other organization that employs the other person or to which the other person belongs TO WIT: Andrew A Leininger pulled a taser out and tased Victim #1 in the stomach. Andrew then pulled out a pocket knife from his pocket and pointed it at Victim #1. This is contrary to and in violation of Ohio Revised Code section 2903.21 (A) titled Aggravated Menacing a Misdemeanor of the 1st degree.

Sworn and subscribed to me this 17th day of Sune , 2024 by complainant, Deputy Donald Sites.

JUDGE - CLERK - DEPUTY CLERK
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

COMPLAINANT